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L.D. 86 

(Filing No. H- 26 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "f}" to H.P. 62, L.D. 86, Bill, "An 
to Make Additional Allocations for Administrative Expenses of 
Bureau of Alcoholic Beverages, Department of Finance, for 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1989" 

Act 
the 
the 

Amend the bill by striking out all of the fiscal note and 
19 inserting in its place the following: 

21 'FISCAL NOTE 

23 1988-89 

25 Allocation from Bureau of Alcoholic 

27 

29 

31 

33 

Beverages Fund 
Loss of General Fund revenue 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

$500,000 
($500,000)' 

This amendment clarifies that allocation of an additional 
$500,000 from the Bureau of Alcoholic Beverages Fund in fiscal 

35 year 1988-89 will decrease General Fund revenues by a 
corresponding $500,000 in fiscal year 1988-89. 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
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